Student Satisfaction Survey (2020-2021)
(Responses)

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?




3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be
described as

VERY GOOD

POOR

GOOD

FAIR

EXCELLENT




5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the
teachers.

Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers

= == Total

221

35 ————— 8 \ 12

Always fair Sometimes unfair Unfair Usually fair Usually unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed
with you?

Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

M Total

Every time Never Occasionally/ Rarely Usually
Sometimes




7. The institute takes active interest in promoting
internship, student exchange, field uvisit
opportunities for students.

The institute takes active interest in promoting internship,
student exchange, field visit opportunities for students.

Never

Often

Rarely
Regularly
B Sometimes

8.The teaching and mentoring process in your
institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.

The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates
you in cognitive, social and emotional growth

Total

MARGINALLY MODERATELY NOT AT ALL SIGNIFICANTLY VERY WELL



9. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an
assigned task to you.

Your mentor does a necessary follow-up
with an assigned task to you

Every time

| don’t have a mentor
Occasionally/Sometimes
1 Rarely

Usually

10. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses
and help you to overcome them.

= Every time

= Never

= Occasionally/Sometimes

= Rarely

B Usually




11. Teachers encourage you to participate in
extracurricular activities.

Teachers encourage you to participate
in extracurricular activities

450
400
350
300 H Agree

250 H Disagree

il

200 ¥ Neutral

150

© Strongly agree

100 B Strongly disagree

50

TR

Total

12.  Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to
inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.




13. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such
as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching.

What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such

as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching

30-49%
50 - 69%
170 —89%
B Above 90%

Below 29%

14. The overall quality of teaching-learning process
in your institute is very good.

THE OVERALL QUALITY OF TEACHING-
LEARNING PROCESS IN YOUR INSTITUTE 1S
VERY GOOD

415
326 /
\ _— 72
19 |

Agree Disagree Neutral Strongly agree Strongly disagree

13




Are you attending Online classes?

Are you attending Online classes?

16. What 1is the percentage of feasibility in
attending online classes?

What is the percentage of feasibility in
attending online classes?

138

o /33 / \
7 — g — 18 17 |\1 4 9

0-10%  100%, 60- 100%, 80- 20-30% 40-50% 40-50%,  60-70% 60-70%,  80-90% 80-90%,
70% 90% 20-30% 40-50% 60-70%




17. In this Corona Affected situation concerning
online study, what do you prefer most?

In this corona affected situation concerning
online study, what do you prefer most?
700
600

™ Google Classrooms
500

400 Live Google Meet classes

300 599 Materials through College Website

200

Pre-recorded video lectures via YouTube
100 etc.

22 46

Total

18. Are you satisfied with the number of Online
classes or class materials provided by your
department?

Are you satisfied with the number of
online classes or class materials provided
by your department?

Total, 710

Total, 48

Total, 86




19. For how many hours in a day can you attend
online classes or watch class -materials?

For how many hours in a day can you attend
online classes or watch class -materials?

& \

145

\ -
35 50
|

4 5 More than 5 hrs.

20. The quality of the online teaching-learning
process run during lockdown and the unlock
periods by the College is

The quality of the online teaching-
learning process run during lockdown and
the unlock periods by the College is

Average
Excellent

W Poor

W Very good










